JIS symbol
Medium bore size cylinder
Double acting / Single rod outdoor type
SCA2 Series
 Bore size: ø40/ø50/ø63/ø80/ø100
Note: The temperature range of the cushion packing is -10 to 60°C. When using in a low-temperature environment, select the type without cushion and if necessary, use an external shock absorber.
Specifications
Item Description

Model No.
SCA2 Series
How to order
How to order
Model: Medium bore size cylinder, double acting/single rod
A Mounting : Axial foot
B Bore size : ø40 mm
C Port thread : Rc thread
D Cushion : Both sides cushioned
E Stroke : 100mm
F Option : With the silicone bellows, Max. ambient temperature: 250 °C
SCA2-LB-40B-100-L1-W
[Example of model No.]
OptionF
*1: Mounting bracket will be shipped assembled with the product.
*2: Consult with CKD for mounting type for oscillation.
*3:  For 00 mounting, remove the hexagon socket button head bolt and plain
washer of the round nut screw hole used for cylinder assembly.
Precautions for model No. selection
Bore sizeB
Port threadC
CushionD
MountingA
StrokeE
Code Description
Mounting
00 Basic *3
LB Axial foot
FA Rod side flange
FB Head side flange
Bore size (mm)
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
100 ø100
Port thread
Blank Rc thread
N NPT thread (made to order)
G G thread (made-to-order product)
Cushion
B Both sides cushioned
R Rod side cushioned
H Head side cushioned
N Without cushion
Stroke (mm)
Bore size Stroke Custom Stroke
ø40 to ø63 1 to 600 In 1 mm
increments
ø80 1 to 700
ø100 1 to 800
Option
L1 With silicone bellows (external metal ring stainless steel) Max. ambient
temperature: 250°C / instantaneous max. temperature: 400°C
Blank Cushion needle position R (standard)
S Cushion needle position S
T Cushion needle position T
A
B
C
D
E
F
WB 504000SCA2
Outdoors
*1, *2
L1
D
rain separator
F. R
. L. unit
Pneum
atic auxiliary

1 Rod nut Stainless steel 13 Magnet Plastic
2 Piston rod Stainless steel Industrial chrome plating 14 Wear ring Polyacetal resin
3 Scraper Nitrile rubber 15 Piston H Aluminum alloy die-casting
4 Rod packing Hydrogenated nitrile rubber 16 Head cover Aluminum alloy die-casting Painted
5 Bush Oil-impregnated bearing alloy 17 Tie rod Stainless steel
6 Rod cover Aluminum alloy die-casting Painted 18 Conical spring washer Steel Black finish
7 Cylinder gasket Nitrile rubber 19 Round nut Steel Zinc chromate
8 Cushion packing Nitrile rubber/steel 20 Needle gasket Nitrile rubber
9 Cylinder tube Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 21 Needle nut Copper alloy Nickel plating
10 Piston R Aluminum alloy die-casting 22 Cushion needle Copper alloy Nickel plating
11 Piston packing Hydrogenated nitrile rubber 23 Flat washer Stainless steel
12 Piston gasket Nitrile rubber 24 Hexagon socket button head bolt Stainless steel
Consumable parts list
*1: Specify the kit No. when placing an order.
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Consumable parts No.
ø40 SCA2-40K-W
ø50 SCA2-50K-W
ø63 SCA2-63K-W
ø80 SCA2-80K-W
ø100 SCA2-100K-W
3 4 7 8 11
14 20
SCA2 Series
20 2221